SENATE RESOLUTION 230

By Lamar

A RESOLUTION to honor Joy Styles in celebration of Women's Day on the Hill.

WHEREAS, Women's Day on the Hill is a time to honor the achievements of those

Tennessee women who have paved the way for every person to have the opportunity to pursue
the American dream; and

WHEREAS, the Volunteer State is proud to be the home of the awe-inspiring Joy Styles, who serves with distinction as a member of the Metropolitan Nashville Council, representing District 32, and brings extensive experience and leadership to her elected duties; and

WHEREAS, while serving on various committees during her tenure, including Government Operations and Regulations and chairing the Public Facilities, Arts, and Culture Committee, Joy Styles has demonstrated a strong commitment to the development of her district; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Styles's passion for community service extends beyond her council duties and is evident through her involvement in various causes, including her founding of Southeast Community Day in Antioch; and

WHEREAS, with a background in communications and executive leadership from

Purdue University and Harvard University, respectively, Joy Styles enjoys a multifaceted career

as an actress, songwriter, recording artist, and nonprofit director, and she is dedicated to

serving her community and promoting its cultural enrichment; and

WHEREAS, in saluting Ms. Styles on this special occasion, let us remember that when women succeed, America succeeds, as does Tennessee; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we hereby honor and commend

Joy Styles on her many contributions to the State of Tennessee as we celebrate Women's Day on the Hill.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

- 2 - 014888